ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
MFG ID NO. 96012006900

CUSTOMER CATALOG NO. PO17542LT
PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-69

411151 Rev. 4 05.20.08 AP



TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER PO17542LT (96012006900), PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-69
SCHEMATIC

BATTERY
olifi[ro

SOLENOID STARTER
RED : O~

AMMETER
(OPTIONAL)

,,,,,,,, e
LUTCH / BRAKE ATTACHMENT CLUTCH
(PEDAL UP) (CLUTCH OFF)

BLACK

SEAT SWITCH

BLACK

REVERSE SWITCH SHORTING CONNECTOR

A N BLACK ! i ®
é N INOTIN REVERSE BLack
| ’ \ |
I I
I I

L ewowwnme~  IGNITION S AP I
UNIT @pLUGs @

PL
ON TWIN CYL. ENGINES)

BLUE HOUR BLACK
4 FUEL SHUT-OFF Q METER © *
_SOLENOID _
I FUEL ! (OPTIONAL)

CHARGING SYSTEM OUTPUT 28 VOLTS AC MIN. @ 3600 RPM
,,,,,,, | 3AMPDC @ 3600 RPM (CHARGING SYSTEM DISCONNECTED)

(IF SO EQUIPPED) / ,r/* ,,,,,,,,,,,

O0—K] ‘
|
LIGHTING SYSTEM OUTPUT |
5AMP AC @ 3600 RPM  DIODE . ALTERNATOR :
[ A N N ]
BROWN @ BLACK .
| LIGHT |
| SWITCH @
—_— — — ]

HEADLIGHTS

NOTE
YOUR TRACTOR IS

EQUIPPED WITH A SPECIAL

ALTERNATOR SYSTEM. —Q— —O—
THE LIGHTS ARE NOT NON-REMOVABLE REMOVABLE
CONNECTED TO THE CONNECTIONS  CONNECTIONS
BATTERY, BUT HAVE THEIR
IGNITION SWITCH OWN ELECTRICAL SOURCE.
« » BECAUSE OF THIS, THE WIRING INSULATED CLIPS
POSITION | CIRCUIT MAKE
BRIGHTNESS OF THE LIGHTS  NOTE: |F WIRING INSULATED CLIPS
OFF | M+GAf WILL CHANGE WITH ENGINE WERE REMOVED FOR SERVICING OF
RUN/OVERRIDE| B+A1 SPEED. AT IDLE THE LIGHTS UNIT. THEY SHOULD BE REPLACED
RUN | B+A1  L+A2 ‘évg'é'ég'é\"b S‘S‘ TTﬂE El'\‘GGFﬁ‘SE IS TO PROPERLY SECURE YOUR WIRING.
START |[B+S+ A1 ’
03059 w|LL BECOME THEIR BRIGHTEST.




TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER PO17542LT (96012006900), PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-69

DECALS

KEY PART
NO. NO.

196315
408819
170563
157140
189705
188980
158166
0 160396

= OoOoO~NOPA~,WN

15

DESCRIPTION

Decal, Replacement

Decal, Engine HP

Decal Warning

Decal, Fender Danger English
Decal Ins Str Wh

Decal, Side Panel

Decal, Fender

Decal, V-Belt Sch.

WHEELS & TIRES

11

i

KEY PART
NO. NO.

12 194543
14 194544
15 145005
16 193863
-~ 138311
-~ 411150
-~ 411151

KEY PART
NO.

59192
65139
124157X
59904
106732X624
278H
9040H
106108X624
123976X

10  7152J

11 104757X428
-~ 144334

z
o

©oNOOOTR~WN =

DESCRIPTION

Decal, Hood RH

Decal, Hood LH

Decal, Caution, Battery
Decal, Oper

Decal, Handle Lft Height Adi.
Manual, Operator's (E&F)
Manual, Parts (E&F)

DESCRIPTION

Cap, Tire valve

Stem, Valve

Tire, Front

Tube, Front (Service item only)
Rim assembly, 6"front

Fitting, Grease (Front wheel only)
Bearing, Flange (Front wheel only)
Rim assembly, 8" rear

Tire, Rear

Tube, Rear (Service item only)
Cap, Hub Axle

Sealant, Tire (10 oz. Tube)

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm



TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER PO17542LT (96012006900), PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-69

ELECTRICAL




TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER PO17542LT (96012006900), PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-69

ELECTRICAL

KEY PART
NO. NO.

1 163465

2 74760412
8 176689
16 176138
21 175688
22 41524

24 4799J

25 146147
26 175158
27 73510400
28  4207J

29 192749
30 193350
33 140401
34 110712X
40 197428
41 71110408
42 131563
43 192507
48 140844
52 141940
90 180449
92 196615
93 192540
94 191834

DESCRIPTION

Battery

Bolt Hex Hd 1/4-20 unc x 3/4
Box Battery

Switch Interlock

Harness Asm Light W/4152j
Bulb Light #1156

Cable Battery 6 Ga. 11"red
Cable Battery

Fuse 20 AMP

Nut Keps Hex 1/4-20 unc
Cable Ground 6 Ga. 12" Black
Switch Seat

Switch Ign

Key Ign

Switch Light/Reset

Harness Ign

Bolt Blk Fin Hex 1/4-20
Cover Terminal Red
Solenoid

Adapter Ammeter
Protection Wire Loop

Cover Terminal Battery
Harness Pigtail

Screw Plastite 10-14 x 2.0
Module Reverse ROS

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U. S.
inches 1 inch =25.4 mm.



212

TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER PO17542LT (96012006900), PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-69

CHASSIS

©
(=)
N

Chassis-Alpha_Stlt_2



TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER PO17542LT (96012006900), PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-69
CHASSIS

KEY PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

1 174619 Chassis

2 176554 Drawbar, Stretch

5 155272 Bumper, Hood/Dash
9 193510X010 Dash

10 72140608 Bolt, Carriage 3/8-16 x 1

11 174996 Panel Dash LH

13 172105X010 Panel Slkscr Dash RH

17 187559X428 Hood

18 184921 Bumper Hood

24 74780616 Bolt Fin Hex 3/8-16 unc x 1 Gr. 5
25 19131312 Washer 13/32 x 13/16 x 12 Ga.
26 73800600 Nut Lock Hex w/Ins 3/8-16 unc
28 187598 Grille/Lens Asm. (Include Key Nos. 29 and 212)
29 187567X599 Lens Grille Bar

30 192526X428 Fender

31 136619 Bracket Fender Repl 109873X
33 179716X428 Footrest Pnt LH

34 179717X428 Footrest Pnt RH

35 72110606 Bolt Rdhd Sht Sgnk 3/8-16 x 3/4
37 17490508 Screw Thdrol 5/16-18 x 1/2 TYT

38 175710 Bracket Asm. Pivot Mower
39 187568 Bracket Pivot

64 154798 Dash Lower

142 175702 Plate Reinforcement

145 156524 Rod Pivot Chassis/Hood
205 17490608 Screw Thdrol 3/8-16 x 1/2
206 170165 Bolt Shoulder 5/16-18

207 17670508 Screw 5/16-18 x 1/2
208 17670608 Screw Thdrol 3/8-16 x 1/2
209 17000612 Screw Hex Wsh Thdrol 3/8-16

212 187569 Insert Lens Reflect

278 191611 Screw 10 x 3/4 Single Lead Hex
5479J Plug Button Blk 359 Dia Choke
-- 187801 Plug Dome Plastic

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm.



TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER PO17542LT (96012006900), PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-69
DRIVE

ls

5

7

/7

Drive-stlt_Peerless_fender_2_r1



TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER PO17542LT (96012006900), PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-69

DRIVE

KEY PART
NO. NO.

S I
2 146682

3 123666X
4 12000028
5 121520X
6 17000512
8 192706
10 76020416
11 105701X
13 74550412
14 10040400
15 74490544
16 73800500
18 74780616
19 73800600
21 106933X
22 130804
24 73350600
25 106888X
26 19131316
27 76020412
28 175765
29 71673

30 174973
32 74760512
34 175578
35 120183X
36 19211616
37 1572H
38 179114
39 72110622
41 175556
47 127783
48 154407
49  123205X
50 72110612
51 73680600
52 73680500
53 199652
55  105709X
56 17060620
57 160855
59 169691
61 17120614

DESCRIPTION

Transaxle Dana Model D4360-140
(Order parts from transaxle manu-
facturer)

Spring Return Brake

Pulley Transaxle 18"tires

Ring Retainer # 5100-62

Strap Torque 30 Degrees RH
Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4

Rod Shifter Blk

Pin Cotter 1/8 x 1 Cad

Washer Plate Shf 388 Sq Hole
Bolt 1/4-28 unf Gr. 8 w/Patch
Washer Lock Hvy Helical 1/4
Bolt Hex Flghd 5/16-18 Gr. 5
Nut 5/16-18

Bolt Fin Hex 3/8-16 unc x 1 Gr. 5
Nut lock Hex w/Ins 3/8-16 Unc
Knob

Rod Brake LT

Nut Hex Jam 3/8-16 unc
Spring Rod Brake 2 00 Zinc
Washer 13/32 x 13/16 x 16 Ga.
Pin Cotter 1/8 x 3/4 Cad

Rod Brake Parking LT/YT

Cap Brake Parking Black
Bracket Transmission

Bolt Fin Hex 5/16-18 x 3/4
Shaft Asm Pedal Foot Nibbed
Bearing Nylon Blk 629 Id
Washer 21/32 x 1 x 16 Ga.

Pin Roll 3/16 x 1"

Pulley Composite Flat

Bolt 3/8-16 x 2-3/4

Keeper Belt Idler

Pulley Idler V Groove Plastic
Bellcrank Clutch Grnd Drv STL
Retainer Belt Style Spring

Bolt Carr Sh 3/8-16 x 1-1/2 Gr. 5
Nut Crownlock 3/8-16 unc

Nut Crownlock 5/16-18 unc
Link Clutch

Spring Return Clutch 6 75
Screw 3/8-16 x 1-1/4

V-Belt Ground Drive 95
Keeper Belt Chassis Span Ctr
Screw 3/8-16 x .875

KEY PART
NO. NO.

62  8883R
63 175410
64 173937
65 10040700
66 154778
69 142432
70 134683
74 109502X
75 121749X
76 12000001
77 123583X
78 121748X
79  2228M
80 131488
81 165594
82 165711
83 19171216
84 166229
85 150360
89 192053X428
96  4497H

112 19091210
113  127285X
116 72140608
120 73900600
150 175456
151 19133210
156 166002
158 165589
159 183900
161 72140406
162 73680400
163 74780416
165 165623
166 17490510
168 165492
169 165581
170 187414
197 169613
198 169593
202 72110614
212 145212

DESCRIPTION

Cover Pedal Blk Round
Engine Pulley LT/YT

Bolt Hex 7/16-20 x 4 Gr. 5
Washer Lock Hvy Hicl Spr 7/16
Keeper Belt Engine

Screw 1/4 x 1/2 unc

Guide Belt Mower Drive RH
Spacer Axle

Washer 25/32 x 1 1/4 x 16 Ga.
E-ring #5133-75

Key Square 2 0 x 1845/ 1865
Washer 25/32 x 1-5/8 x 16 Ga.
Key Woodruff

Arm Shift Transaxle

Shaft Asm Cross Taper

Spring Torsion Shift

Washer 17/32 x 3/4 x 16 Ga.
Link Transaxle

Nut Lock Center 1/4-28
Console Shift

Retainer Spring 1"

Washer 9/32 x 3/4 x 10 Ga.
Strap Torque 90 Degrees LH
Bolt Rdhd Sq Neck 3/8-16 x 1
Nut Lock Flg 3/8-16

Spacer Retainer Lt

Washer 13/32 x 2 x 10 Ga.
Washer Srrrtd 5/16 ID x 1.0 x .125
Bracket Shift Mount

Hub Shift

Bolt 1/4-20 x 3/4 Gr. 5

Nut Crownlock 1/4-20 unc
Bolt Hex Fin 1/4-20 unc x 1 Gr. 5
Bracket Pivot Lever

Screw 5/16-18 x 5/8

Bolt Shoulder 5/16-18 x .561
Plate Fastening

Keeper, Belt Transaxle

Nyliner Snap-In 5/8

Washer Nylon

Bolt Carr Sh 3/8-16 x 1-3/4 Gr. 5
Nut Hex Flg Lock

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch =25.4 mm



TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER PO17542LT (96012006900), PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-69
STEERING

steering_pl.It_68 N -

10



TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER PO17542LT (96012006900), PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-69

STEERING

KEY PART
NO. NO.

1 186780

2 195673

3 169840

4 169839

5 6266H

6 121748X
7 19272016
8 12000029
9 3366R
10 175121
11 10040600
13 136518
15 145212
17 411386
26 126847X
28 19131416
29 17000612
30 76020412
32 192757
34 10040500
36 155099
37 152927
38 192916
39 19113812
40 73540600
41 186737
42 145054X428
43 121749X
44 190752
46 121232X
65 160367
67 72110618
68 169827
71 175146
82 199978
88 175118
91 175553
95 188967
97 74780564

DESCRIPTION

Wheel Steering

Axle Asm

Spindle Asm LH

Spindle Asm RH

Bearing Race Thrust Harden
Washer 25/32 x 1-5/8 x 16 Ga.
Washer 27/32 x 1-1/4 x 16 Ga.
Ring Klip #t5304-75

Bearing Col Strg Blk

Link Drag

Washer Lock Hvy Hicl Spr 3/8
Spacer earing Axle Front
Hexflange Lock

Shaft Asm Strg

Bushing Link Drag Blk LR
Washer 13/32 x 7/8 x 16 Ga.
Screw 3/8-16 x 3/4

Pin Cotter 1/8 x 3/4 Cad

Rod Tie Wire Form 19 75 Mech
Washer Lock 5/16

Bushing Strg 5/8 Id Dash
Screw

Cap Wheel Steer

Washer 11/32x 2 x 12 Ga.
Nut Crownlock 3/8-24

Adaptor Wheel Strg

Boot Dash Mtl Steering Blk
Washer 25/32 x 1 1/4 x 16 Ga.
Extension Steering

Cap Spindle Fr Top Blk
Spacer Brace Axle

Bolt RDHD SQNK 3/8-16 x 2-1/4
Brace Axle

Steering Asm.

Bracket Susp Chassis Front
Bolt Shoulder 7/16-20

Clip Steering

Washer Harden .793 x 1.637 x 060
Bolt 5/16-18 x 4 Gr.5

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm.

11



TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER PO17542LT (96012006900), PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-69

ENGINE

IIIIII

engine-bs.1cyl_61

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

Spark Arrester

12



TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER PO17542LT (96012006900), PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-69
ENGINE

KEY PART KEY PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

1 170551 Control Th/ch Flag 44 17670412 Screw Thdrol 1/4-20 x 3/4

2 17720408  Screw Hex Thd Cut 1/4-20 x 1/2 45 17000612  Screw Hex Wsh Thdrol 3/8-16

3 - Engine, B&S 31C707 46 19091416  Washer 9/32 x 7/8 x 16 Ga.
(Order parts from engine manufac- 72 192334 Screw Socket Head 5/16-18 x 3/4
turer) 78 17060620 Screw 3/8-16 x 1-1/4

4 137352 Muffler Exhaust B&S 81 73510400 Nut Keps Hex 1/4-20 unc

13 165291 Gasket Eng 1 313 Id Tin Plated

;g lggggg gl;\ti);legaFI{?\l%IB%a%yuard NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches

29 137180 Kit Spark Arrestor (Flat Scrn) 1inch =25.4 mm

31 407516 Tank Fuel Front For engine service and replacement parts, call the toll free

32 197725 Cap Asm Fuel number for your engine manufacturer listed below:

33 123487X Clamp Hose Briggs & Stratton 1-800-233-3723

37 401137 Line Fuel 20" Kohler Co. 1-800-544-2444

38 181654 Plug Drain Oil Tecumseh Products 1-800-558-5402

40  124028X Bushing Snap Nyl Blk Fuel Line Honda Engines 1-800-426-7701

Kawasaki 1-949-460-5688

Engine Power Rating Information

The gross power rating for individual gas engine models is labeled in accordance with SAE (Society of Automotive Engi-
neers) code J11940 (Small Engine Power & Torque Rating Procedure), and rating performance has been obtained and
corrected in accordance with SAE J1995 (Revision 2002-5). Actual gross engine power will be lower and is affected by,
among other things, ambient operating conditions and engine-to-engine variability. Given both the wide array of prod-
ucts on which engines are placed and the variety of environmental issues applicable to operating the equipment, the
gas engine will not develop the rated gross power when used in a given piece of power equipment (actual “on-site” or
net horsepower). This difference is due to a variety of factors including, but not limited to, accessories (air cleaner, ex-
haust, charging, cooling, carburetor, fuel pump, etc.), application limitations, ambient operating conditions (temperature,
humidity, altitude), and engine-to-engine variability. Due to manufacturing and capacity limitations, Briggs & Stratton
may substitute an engine of higher rated power for this Series engine.

13



TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER PO17542LT (96012006900), PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-69
MOWER DECK

148

42_deck_man-t-path_3



TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER PO17542LT (96012006900), PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-69

MOWER DECK
KEY PART
NO. NO.

1 165892

2 72140506
3 138017

4 165460

5 4939M

6 178024

8 850857

9 10030600
10 140296
11 138971
-- 134149
-- 139775
13 137645
14 128774
15 110485X
16 174493
18 72140505
19 132827
20 159770
21 73680500
23 177563
24 105304X
25 123713X
26 110452X
27 130968X428
28 19111016
29 131491
30 173984
31 187690
32 153535
33 400234
34 72110612

DESCRIPTION

Mower Deck Assembly, 42"

Bolt

Bracket Asm Fr. Sway Bar 3/42
Bracket Asm Deck 42" Sway Bar
Retainer Spring

Bar Sway Deck

Bolt 3/8-24 x 1.25 Gr. 8 patched
Washer, Lock

Washer, Hardened

(The following Blades are available)
Blade Mower 42” Hi-Lift (for bagging
and discharging)

Blade, Mulching 42” Std (for mulch-
ing mowers only)

Blade Mulching 42” Premium (For
better wear when mulching)

Shaft Assembly, Mandrel, Vented
Housing, Mandrel, Vented
Bearing, Ball, Mandrel

Stripper, Mandrel Deck

Bolt, Carriage 5/16-18 x 5/8

Bolt, Shoulder

Baffle, Vortex

Nut

Bracket, Deflector Mower 42"
Cap, Sleeve 80 x 112 Blk Mower
Spring, Torsion, Deflector 2 52
Nut, Push Phos & Oil

Shield, Deflector 42" Blk

Washer 11/32 x 5/8 x 16 Ga.
Rod, Hinge 42" 6 75 W/G

Screw Thdrol

Washer, Spacer Mower Vented
Pulley, Mandrel

Nut, Toplock

Bolt Carr SH 3/8-16 x 1-1/2 Gr.5

15

KEY
NO.

PART
NO.

131494
73900600
140088
4497H
137729
133944
139888
184907
178515
155046
165723
141043
106932X
144959
165890
157109
158634
165888
171977
131335
169022
165898
19091210
169676
17720408
72140614
19131410
188234
-- 130794

-- 171639

DESCRIPTION

Pulley, Idler, Flat

Nut Lock 3/8-16

Guard, Mandrel, LH

Retainer

Screw, Thdrol 1/4-20 x5/8 T
Washer, Hardened

Bolt, Shoulder 5/16-18 unc
Arm Assembly, Pad, Brake
Washer, Hardened

Arm, ldler

Spacer, Retainer

Guard TUV Idler

Knob Round

V-Belt, 42" Mower

Arm Spring Brake Mower
Bracket Arm ldler 42"

Keeper Belt 42" Clutch Cable
Pulley Idler Flat

Bolt Carriage Idler

Spring Extension

Spring Return Idler

Retainer Spring Yellow

Washer 9/32 x 3/4 x 10 Ga.
Clutch Cable 42"

Screw Hex Thd Cut 1/4-20 x 1/2
Bolt Rdhd Sqgn 3/8-16 unc x 1-3/4
Washer 13/32 x 7/8 x 10 Ga.
Head Asm Cable Clutch
Mandrel Assembly (Includes Hous-
ing Shaft and Shaft Hardware Only
- Pulley Not Included)
Replacement Mower, Complete

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm



TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER PO17542LT (96012006900), PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-69
MOWER LIFT

lift-rh.1piece_3

KEY PART KEY PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

1 159460 Wire Asm Inner/Sprg w/plunger 15 173288 Link Front

2 159471 Shaft Asm Lift RH 16 73350800 Nut Jam Hex 1/2-13 unc

3 105767X Pin Groove 1 500 Zinc 17 175689 Trunnion

4 12000002 E Ring #5133-62 18 73800800 Nut Lockw/Wsh 1/2-13 unc

5 19211621 Washer 21/32 x 1 x 21 Ga. 19 139868 Arm Suspension Rear

6 120183X Bearing Nylon Blk 629 Id 20 194209 Pin Cotter 7/16 Bow Tie Lock
7 125631X Grip Handle 31 169865 Bearing Pvt Lift

8 124526X Button Plunger Black 32 73540600 Nut Crownlock 3/8-24

11 139865 Link Lift LH Fixed Length

12 139866 Link Lift RH Fixed Length NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
13 4939M Retainer Spring 1inch = 25.4 mm.

16



TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER PO17542LT (96012006900), PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-69
SEAT

seat_lt.bolt_9

PART
NO.

401042
140551
71110616
19131610
145006
73800600
124181X
17000616
19131614
195530
174648
121248X

DESCRIPTION

Seat

Bracket Seat Pivot

Bolt Hex 3/8 - 16 x 1

Washer 13/32 x 1 x10 Ga.
Clip Push-In Hinged

Nut Lock Hex w/Ins 3/8 - 16
Spring Seat Cprsn 2 250 Blk Zi
Screw 3/8-16 x 1.5

Washer 13/32 x 1 x 14 Ga.
Pan Pnt Seat

Bracket Pnt Mounting Switch
Bushing Snap Blk Nyl

—

17

KEY PART
NO. NO.

14 72050412
15 134300
16 121250X
17 123976X
21 171852

22 73800500
23 71110814
24 19171912
25 127018X

26 10040800

DESCRIPTION

Bolt Rdhd Sht Nk 1/4 -20 x 1 -1/2
Spacer Split .28 x .96

Spring Cprsn

Nut Lock 1/4 Lge Fig

Bolt Shoulder 5/16-18 unc-2A
Nut Lock Hex w/Ins 5/16 - 18

Bolt Hex

Washer 17/32 x 1-3/16 x 12 Ga.
Bolt Shoulder 5/16-18 x .62
Washer Lock Hvy Hicl Spr 1/2

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1 inch = 25.4 mm.



18



8l



Ll

‘ww $‘gg = 9onod | -- 'N-"g seonod us sasu uoissaud-uo
} . . ! -uonoq sp a||inog X8vclel ch
uop oS Juesodwod ap suolsuswip s9| s8N0l :JNOHVYINIY ineidnusil) op oBelOW op poddng 8hobo | o
uleJ} 8||gpuoy 0080%00} 9c obals ap aneAny 0€956 1 (0]8
29 X 81-91/g uswsa|neds e uojnog X810.LC} Gc BL YL X L XZE/EL eue/puoa vI9LEL6l 6
el gL X 9L/e-1 X gE/LL ollopuoy AL VAN:]E ¥e G'L X91-8/€ SIA 9190004+ 8
H uojnog 7180kH1L €c obals ap uoissaidwod sp possey XI8L¥gl L
no.ioy 00S008€. 2c noio3y 009008€2 9
V2-oun g1-91/G uswsalneds e uojnog 2ce8LLL le gssaud J91)|0) 900S¥ | ]
G 1D p/1epueib epuqg e uldl NoIog X9.L6€2C1 L1l ‘Br 0 X ¥/€ X 2€/E | ollopuoy 0l9LELBI 14
uoissaidwod ap Hossay X0Selel 9l uojnog 919012 €
8npusj esioleljul 00erEL Sl obais ap joAld op poddng LGSov L 4
Z/k-1 X 0g-t/1 1oueyd ap uojnog ¢¥0S0cL 14" abals [440]%0)4 8
NOILdI¥OS3a 303ld 334 NOILdIHOS3a 3031d 43
3a 3a 3a aa
‘'ON 'ON ‘'ON 'ON

6107 Jeas

393IS NA IT9N3ISN3
69-00 2| 096 LINAOYd 3 "ON‘(00690021096) L121S2LOd ITIAOW 3d 'ON - - HNILOVHL



9l

enuajal ap Lossay Weser €l
‘ww $‘gg = o9onod | - - ﬂ-a saonod us sogu ‘an obens| ap pJoooey 9986¢| FA
-Uop Juos juesodwod 8p suoIsUBWIP S8| SBINOL :INOHVINIY ‘90 abens| ap piodoey gogesl LI
Inabuojd ap uoinog X92sv2 1 8
¥2-8/€ JuBlI8s-0lne noid3 0090¥5€L 4 181A8| Np agleuuEeD dgublod X1€95¢ YA
abens| op joAld ep Jslled 698691 1€ uojAN us Jalled Xe810z 1 9
anpusy a|)1dnoy 60cr6} 0c "Bl Lg X | X ¢g€/1¢ 8llepuoy lc9ollecel S
aJglIe uoisuadsns ap seig 8986EL 61 29-€€1S.U 3 us anbeg 2000002 - %
oun g1-g/| ulaJ} noid3 008008€. 8i @gjauueo 8|jldnoy X29/2S50} €
uoj|unoL 68951 LI abens| op aiqle,| op 8|quiesul LLYBS 4

odun g1-g/1 H noJdg-a1ju0) 00805€€L 9l abeng)
INaLglue pI0ddeYy 88ze/L Sl ap JalAs| NP INaLIg1uI i} NP 8|quiasul 09¥6G b
NOILdIHOS3a 303ld H3H NOILdIHOS3a 303ld 4H3H
3d [} Ele] Ele)
'ON 'ON 'ON 'ON

€ eoa1d L "y-yI|

3SN3IANOL 3a IOVATIT
69-00 2| 096 LINAOYHd 3d "ON‘(00690021096) 112S.LLOd IT1IAOW 3d 'ON - - HNILOVHL



"Ww $‘6Z = 8anod |-- ‘N3 s8anod us seguuop
Ju0s juesodwod ep suoisuswip s8] $81N01 :JNOHVINIY

19/d

-W02 8SNapuo} ap Japed np s|jquiasu]
(sudwoo sed

1s9,u alnod e "exe,| ap aud||reouInb
©B| 9p 10 9Xe,| 8p “481ed Np JUsWa|Nas
sudwod ||) uupuew np a|quiasul
abeheiqua,ap s|1qeD

ped 0L X 8/ X gg/E | 8llepuoy

¥/€-1 X oun 91-g/¢ uojnog

2/L X 02-¥/L H SIA

abeheiqua,p ajgen

"Bl 0l X /€ X 2€/6 9|lepuoy

anuajal ap HYossayY

anusajal ap Hossay

uoljoeI] 8p HOSsay

Janpusi-1ojen

Inapuail-19jeb np ainod
81041N02-8pINY

.2y Hoddng

yossay

.2 @snapuo} ap ajeplozadel; 81044N0D
uoinog

ANL Inapusi-1oieb np unsjosjold
anuajal ap a8slo}au]

Inapusl-1ojeb ap seiq

2101np 8jjopuoy

ulal} 8p I8IA8| NP 8|qUIBSU8,| 8p UISSN0D
oun 81-91/G Juswsa|neds e uojnog
a12Inp 8|jepuoy

1 8/G X 02-¥/1 spulwe| s8]l e SIA
Jlopuy

‘5" UlIpUBW 8p INa}0810.d

91-8/¢ uiai) noioy

1e|d Jnapusi-19eb ap aljnod

G1eD /-1 X 9}-8/¢ uojnog

ulal) noJog

uupuew ap alnod

91UBAD

NOILdIHOS3a

6E9LLL

¥6L0€1}
€288l
OlviEL6L
v190v1cs
8010cL.1
929691
0lcl6061
868991
¢c0691
geciel
LL6LLL
888991
€985 1
6012G1
068991
656171
Xce6901
(4084t
€2/991
9v0SS 1
G168.1
L06¥81
8886€ |
Yv6eeect
6SL.E1
H.6vv
88007 1
009006€.
1514598
¢l90L el
¥€200v
GeGeS |t

3031d
aa
‘ON

43y
aa
‘ON

Sl

9SNaPUO} BP JUBWISSI0BIIUS,P B||opuoy
SIA

aJaiureyo e abi|

"Br 91 X 8/G X gg/LL sllspuoy
abJeyoop ap Inajoveq

ulal} ajj@puoy

INa109|}op 9p UOISIO} Bp LOSSaY
uoyouew ap uoyonde)

«C¥ 8snapuol

ap ableyoap ap Jnajosjep ap uvoddng
noo3

aueodIy)

Juswsa|neds e uojnog

8/G X 81-91/G 10LIeyd 8p uojnog
8SnNapuo} ap JIe e Jueinod np yusodsiq
uupuBW NP S9||Ig € Juswa|noy

9JUSAD ULIpUBW NP Jal}i0g

9]UBAS UlIpUBW Bp 8iqJe,| 8p S|qwasul]
(ebejonbiyoop

Nnp SI0| 8INSN | B 8oUB)SISD) 81Nd||IBW
aun unod) wniwaid wo/0}/.2y 8ina
-adns ayenb ap asnajanbiyoop swe
(uawe|nas asna}

-anbiyoop sesnapuoy so| Jnod)woLQ |/
.2y plepuels asnajenbiyogp swen
(19s1anop no 2€S UB B1dwW Jnod) YI-1H
wo/0 /.2 @9na|o aouepod ap aweT
(sajqiuodsip 1uoSs sajuBAINS Sawe| So7)
a10inp 8||@puoy

ulal} 8j|epuoy

8 18D G2 | X ¥g-8/€ uojnog
Juswaoueleq ap aileg

anusajal ap 1ossay

Jaued ap jJuswaAnow

uou ap auleq ap poddns np ajqwasu]
2b/8€ JInalglue JuswaAnow

uou ap auleq ap Hoddns np ajqwasul
uojnog

.2y 9Snapuo) ap Jaued ap a|quiasuy

NOILdIHOS3a

069/81
¥86€.L1

6V IEL
910LLI6}
8¢¥X8960¢ |
XcSvolL L
XELLECL
X¥0€S0 1

€9G//1
005089¢€.
042651
128¢El
S0S0vies
E6vv.LL
XS8Y0 L1
v./8¢1
Sv9.€1

G./6€1

6v1vEL
1.68E 1

96207 |
0090€001
/98058
¥208.1
N6EGY

09¥S91

£108€1
9050V Ics
268991

3031d
aa
‘ON

~QAN™m < DWOWOWOo

434
aa
‘ON

3SN3IANOL 3a H3LHVI
69-00 2| 096 LINAOYd 3 "ON‘(00690021096) L121S2LOd ITIAOW 3d 'ON - - HNILOVHL



vi

%o8p gy

d-1-uew

£y

dSN3ANOL 30 H31LHVO

69-00 2| 096 LINAOYHd 3d "ON‘(00690021096) 112S.LLOd IT1IAOW 3d 'ON - - HNILOVHL



€l

‘uoie||ined ep
Jnajow a9 unod anfeas Jioanod jney snid ap Jnajow un Janyisgns inad uonels y sbbug ‘ouoeded 18 uolyeoLIge) 8p SUOIIelIWI| SBp UOS
-leJ u3 Inajow ap a}ijIqelseA el-e-inajow 9| 10 ‘(epniye,| ‘upiwny,| ‘einjeladwa} e|) sejueique uonelado,p Suopuod s ‘uoiealdde,p
suolnelwl| sa| ‘(-018 ‘luelngied ap adwod e| UInalelngied 8| ‘Juawassiplolal 8 “4abieyd ‘usweaddeyoss,| Ye,p Jnakonsu o)) S8J10SS80E
s9| ‘e 9wl sed Siew ‘N|oul SINdj0k.} 8p JUSWILIOSSE aun,p UOSIE) Ud 1S9 aoualayip ana) "(8lau no « ade(d Ins » ‘a|gqenson aouessind
e|) JioAnod ap juswadinbg,p suuop neadsow un suep asijiin puenb anjeAd assolb ap Jioanod 8] sed eiaddojengp au zeb ap Jnajow 9|
‘quawadinbg,| ap uonelado,| e sejgedldde sanbifojoos sews|qoid ap a1aueA el 10 9oe(d 1s8 sinajow s|anbsa) uns sinpoud ap ablie| neg)
-ge} 8] XNap S| auuo( NSJoW ap Sli|IqelBA Bl-B-INdjow 9| 1 Sjuelque Uoijes9do,p SUOIIPUOD S9| ‘SES0Yd saline aJus Jed 910aye 1so
19 seq snid eJas 1nig Jnajow ap JioAnod 8|qelIdA 87 *(G-200g UOISIADY B|) G661 VS B JUsWaWIou0d 99611100 919 B 18 8nusigo 919 e
JUBWSSE[O 8p UOIINJ9Xa,| 18 ‘(81NP920.d B| JUBN[BAT UOISIO} 8P JUBWOJA 8] % IN3JO|N 8p JI0ANOd 118d ) 06| LI 8PO2 9| (sinajowoiny
sinalugbu|,p 9191008 e|) J¥S B 919nbid JUsWaWIOoO0D 1s8 s|anpiAipul zeb ap Jnajow ap sajgpow s8] Jnod juenjeas 1niq Jioanod a7

Inajow ap JIOANOJ @p JUdWASSe|) 8p uonew.Iou| ]

£2.€-€£2-008-1 uoye.s g sbbug

:SNOSSap-10 aJownud

Inajow ap juedlge;} a410A Jnod aiql suoydolgl 8p oJownu 9|
Zaweoal ‘Inajow ap abueydal ap 1o 8dIAIas ap sadald sap Jnod
‘ww ‘G = 9onod |— 'n-"3 seonod us sasu

-uop JU0S Juesodwod ap SuoISUBWIP S8| S81N0] :INOHVINTY

oun 0g-¥/1 H no1o3 00¥015€L 18
¥/L-1 X 91-8/€ SIA 209090} 8/
P/€ X 81-91/G SIA YEEC6 | cl
"Bl 91 X 8/L X 2€/6 9||lepuoy 9l 1606} 14
91-8/€ H SIA c¢19000L} 514
¥/€ X 02-¥/1 H Sgulwe| s}a|lj & 8||spuol 819l B SIA cv04921 144
uoissaid-uonog ep 8jjinog Xgeovel  Ob
a|iny,p abuepia ap uoyonog ¥G918I 8¢
"0d 02-82U8SS8,p BYUNPUOD LELIOY PAS
neAn) np abe.lias ap apug X/.8¥€2 1 €€
90UBSS9,p JI0AIBSI 8p uoyonog G2l/61 4>
9JUssS?d,p JIoAISSDY 91S.0% 1€
S9||9oung-aied 08LLE} 62
ing[eyo-aled 18691} €c
neAny. oG8yl vl
ainyuien 16259+ €I
wewaddeyog,p xnalous|is cselel 14
(4ns1ow np ueolge; np a1ns Jed sedald s8] zepuewwo))
L0L0L€ ojgpow op ‘ON-sbBug najopy - ------- €
/1 X 02-v/1 H egpnese} SIA 80%02LL} 2
zeb sap spuewIWo) LGSOLL L
NOILdIHOS3a 303ld H3H
3a 3a
'ON °'ON

d4N31ON
69-00 2| 096 LINAOYd 3 "ON‘(00690021096) L121S2LOd ITIAOW 3d 'ON - - HNILOVHL



cl

€9 Ao} sg-auibua

S3T13ONILI-THVd
d11v171NJVv4 LN3JN3dIND3

dN31ON
69-00 2| 096 LINAOYHd 3d "ON‘(00690021096) 112S.LLOd IT1IAOW 3d 'ON - - HNILOVHL



L

‘ww ‘g = 89anod | -- 'N-"3 s8onod
U8 S89UUOP JUOS JuBSOdWOoD 8p SuoISUBWIP S8| S8IN0L :JNOHVINIY

¥ X 81-91/G uojnog ¥9508.v. 16

090 X LE9'L X €6/ S|lepuoy 196881  S6
8ould €GGS/1L 16

02-91/, uojnog 811621 88

voddng 8/666F 28

uono8IIp 8p 8|quasul ovIGLL ML

8SIoN 128691 89

¥/1-2 X 91-8/€ uojnog 8190L12. /9
9S10]0J1U8,p NaISS] 19€09L  S9

ayooiq ap neadey) Xeezel 9
Juswabuojlel ap uondalq 25.061L v

"Br 91 X ¥/1 | X gE/Ge dllopuoy X6v.i2L  €F
uonodlIp 8p 8igle,| Op UoYouelN  8Z¥XPS0SYL 2P
uono8IIP 8p JUB|OA Np Jnajeidepy €981 P
¥2-8/€ JUBLISS-0INE NOIOT 0090¥SE.  OF

2 X2g/LL 8llepuoy ZI8ELI6L  6E

uoI1081Ip 8p JUBjOA Np neadeyd ap UasU| 916261 8¢
8/€ X ¥ X gg-01},uU neadeyo e SIA 126251 /€
uonoauIp ap 8jInog 66056+  9¢

91/G uialy 8||spuoy 00S0¥00L V€
waws|dnodoe p aleg 1G/261 2e

8||idnon 2lv0209.  0F
¥/€ X 91-8/€ SIA 219000k 62

"Bl 91 X 8/L X Zg/E | ollopuoy 9LV LELBL 8¢
wswa|dnodoe,p alieq ap a||iInoqg X.1¥89¢L 9¢
uoloalIp ap algie,| ap ajquiasus €G/061 Ll

19]|00 € UulaJ} N0IO] [4%4°14" Sl

as|ojaiug 8199¢1 el

8/€ ulal} s||spuoy 0090+001} L

uoioalip ep alleq RARVA o]

uoioalIp 8p 8UU0|0d 8p J8lled H99¢e 6
dijo e|jlepuoy 62000021 8

Bl 91 X t/1-1 X gg//L¢ 8llspuoy 910clc6l A
"Bl 91 X 8/G | X 2g/G¢ d|lepuoy X8v.Llch 9
891nq 8p Jslled H9929 S

a0 8yoolq sp sjquissuzg 6£869 1 14

90 8ydo.q ap s|quissuzy 018691 €
Inalgiue NalIsse,p a|quiasul €,9G61 2
UONO3IIP 8P JUBJOA 081981 3
NOILdIHOS3a 303ld 4H3H

3a 3a

‘'ON 'ON

NOILO3HIA V1 30 IT19INISN3
69-00 2| 096 LINAOYd 3 "ON‘(00690021096) L121S2LOd ITIAOW 3d 'ON - - HNILOVHL



(118

89 1'|d Buusals

NOILO34Ia v1 30 379INISN3
69-00 2| 096 LINAOYHd 3d "ON‘(00690021096) 112S.LLOd IT1IAOW 3d 'ON - - HNILOVHL



‘ww ‘Gg = 9onod | -- 'N-"3 s8onod us seguuop
1uos juesodwod ap suoisuswIp s9| s8N0l JNOHVINIY

H noiog
G "er v/€-1 X 91-8/¢ uojnog
a||jepuoy

uojAu ap a|InoQg
2011IN02-apIng)

anbe|d

19G" X 81-91/G uojnog

8/G X 81-91/S SIA

yoddng

G 'Jed | X oun Qg-¥/1 H uojnog
oun 0g-/| JUBLISS-0INE NOJOJ
G '1ed ¥/€ X 02-¥/1 uojnog
nakop

yoddng

G2l X 0L XAl 91/S allepuoy
"Bl 0} X ¢ X gg/El ollspuoy
asiojaug

91-8/¢ noso3

L X9l-8/¢ uolnog

uoISIO0} 8p aydeny

‘Bl O} X /€ X 2E/6 9l19puoy
anusjay ap Uossay

J8IA8| Np Neauued

8¢-¥/| ulaJ) noio]

pioooey

Bl 91 X /€ X 2E/L| d|[dpuoy
anualal ap Uossay

2lqJe,| ep ajquiasuy]
UOISSIWSUBI] B| 8P Juswaulelius p seig
310

"Bl 91 X 8/G | X gg/G¢ 9|lepuoy
99.1ed 9|10

3 ud anbeg

BL 9L X /1L | X 2g/S2 8llepuoy
asiojanug

‘a’D uBWaUlBIUS,p B10JIN0J-apINY
oun g/1 X /1 SIA

Inajow ap 81041N02-apINL)

91// ©[eplodl|ay ulal) 8jjspuoy
8 '1ed ¥ X ANN 02-91/. H uojnog
Jnajow np aljnod

alepad ap a|218AN0)

NOILdIHOS3a

clesyl
7190112L
€6569 |1
€19691
Viv/8l1
185991
c6v991
01S06v.L1L
€29991
911v08.Lv.L
00¥089€.
90v0v 1L
006€81
685991
00991
0lceclel
9GvS.L1
009006€Z
8090V 1cL
XG8c¢lct
0lcl6061
H.6v¥
82V X1S0¢6}
09€0S}+
62¢c99l
9lctL161
FELSOL
69591
887IEL
N8cce
X8vLich
X€8GECH
100000c}
X6v.Lich
X205601
€897€1
cevevl
8..¥S1
0040%001
LE6ELL
0LvSLL
H€E888

3031d
3a
"ON

cle
c0¢c
86}
6}
01
691
89}
991
Q9|
€91
a9l
191
65}
8G1
961
1G1
oS}
ocl
9Lt
(8
¢l

96

68

a8

¥8

€8

434
3a
"ON

G/8 X 9L-8/¢ SIA 71902LLL 19
SISSBYD 8p 9101IN02-8pINy) 169691 6S
Juswauleud p ajepjozadel) 81041N0YD GG8091 AS]
P/1-1 X91-8/€ SIA 029090/} 9g
abeAelque p joddel ep Lossay X602S01 GS
abeAeiquia p pi1oooey 25966 | €g
noio3 005089€. 4]
noJo3 009089¢€. LS
G 18D ¢/1-1 X 91-8/¢ uojnog 2lootieL 0S
H0SSal B 81041N02-apINg XS02€2 L 6t
9pN0J JsIA8| Np 8|quesuly LOvPS1 (174
A Jnapusl-1ajeb ap aljnod €8//21 Ly
81011N09-9pINK) 9GGG/ 1 (874
¥/€-2 X 91-8/€ H uojnog 2ca0ltleL 6¢
a1e|d unapual-}a[eb ap aljnod vLIGLL 8¢
snpluedg| aj1dnoy He2/S1 A
dj|epuoy 919L1Lc6l 9¢
uoju us Jsijed X€81L0CL o1
aepad ap aiqJe,| op ‘suj 8/GG/ 1 1%
uojnog (A0 VA7 4
uoissiwsuel} 8p yoddng €L6V.LL (0]
JuswisuuoleIs ap ulal) ap neadey) €/91/ 62
swauuonels ap uiely ap abi| G9/S.I 8¢
a|lidnon 210209, /2
8jjspuoy 9LELELBL 9c
uieJy ap aby ep Hossey X888901 14
91-8/€ nod3 0090S€€L 174
uraly ap abi ¥080€ | 414
uonog XEEB690 L le
91-8/€ nod3 009008€. 61
G 'Fed X 91-8/¢ uojnog 91908V, ]
81-91/G noio3 005008€. 9l
G '1ed 81-91/S H uojnog YvS06v1Y.L Gl
¥/1 8ll8puoy 00+0¥001 14"
8 '1ed geg-¥/1 uojnog ZL0SSy.L cl
anbeid ap ajjepuoy XL02G01L kb
a[jidnon 91¥02c09. ol
assalA ap uswabueyd ap abi] 90/261 8
¥/€ X 81-91/G SIA 21500041 9
8|dnoo ap epueg X02S ek S
ainjows} ep anbeg 8200002} 14
uoissiwsuel; ap alinod X999¢2 L €
ulaJ] 8p uoloel] 8p LoSsay 289971 2
(ajxesuesy np jueoLIge}
np auns Jed sa291d s8] ZopuewWWOY)
o¥1-09€yQ BURQ UOISSIWSURY] - ----- L
NOILdIHOS3A 3031d 434
3a 3a
‘ON ‘ON
IN3ININIVHLINT

69-00 2| 096 LINAOYd 3 "ON‘(00690021096) L121S2LOd ITIAOW 3d 'ON - - HNILOVHL



L1~ g Jepus) ssaliead  1is-eAlq

Y2
.

AR SRS

-~. 69 -
- A - - =
c-/ N - Pl
N - -2
N ~ -
N ~ =<
-~ - =
o\ _
, AN
s \ P I

LN3IININIVHLINIT
69-00 2| 096 LINAOYHd 3d "ON‘(00690021096) L12S.LOd IT1IAOW 3d 'ON - - HNILOVHL



‘ww $‘Gg = 99nod | -- ‘N -3 $99nod us SeuUUOop
1uos juesodwod ap suoisuswip s8] s8N0l JNOHVINIY

uoyonog
uolnog ap uoyonog

/€ X0} H SIA

3[|us| 8p Uasu|

91-8/€ H SIA

2/1 X 91-8/€ SIA

Z/k X8L-91/G SIA

Jsws|neds e uojnog

2/L X 91-8/€ SIA

obiL

1e|d ap uojuay

1841} 9| Zassieqy

yoddng

uoddns ap sjquiesug

1AL C/L X81L-91/G SIA

uojnog

‘a0 spaid-asoday

‘5 0 spaid-asoday

a|ie,p uoddng

9|l

9||usn

(21210 62 401 @p "sou so| asudwod) alpuee)
noo3

"Bl 2L X 9L/€} X 2E/E L allspuoy

uojnog

10ded ap uIssno)

jodeod np ajqwasug

pJog ap neajqge} np nesuued
pJog ap nes|qe} Np neauued
I X 91-8/¢ 10LIeyd 8p uojnog
pJoqg ap nesjqel

sooyo-aled

abejene,p aleg

SISSseyo

NOILdIHOS3a

‘ao
0

10848}
r6LvS
LI9L6}
69G/81
21900041
8090/9/1
80G049/1
G910L1
809061/}
725951
c0.G/1
861151
89G/81
014821
80G061.L1
9090} cL
8SVXL1.6L1
8cVX9126L1
6199€1
821X92G2c6 |
669X.L9G5/8}
865G/81
009008€.
clELELBL
91908.%.
1c6v81
821X655/81
0L0XS0lecLt
96617.1
8090¥1¢c.
01L0X0LSE6
¢LaSS|
¥G9G9/1
6197/1

303Id
3a
ON

8/¢

S3LNIFON3I/SISSYHO
69-00 2| 096 LINAOYd 3 "ON‘(00690021096) L121S2LOd ITIAOW 3d 'ON - - HNILOVHL



2 1S eydjy-sisseyn

S3LNIFON3I/SISSYHO
69-00 2| 096 LINAOYHd 3d "ON‘(00690021096) 112S.LOd ITIAOW 3d 'ON - - HNILOVHL



‘ww $‘Gg = 9onod |-- 'n-"3 s9onod us saguuop
Ju0s jJuesodwod ap suolsuswip s9| 81Nl :INOHVINIY

SOY 8|npow np 8slaAy| €816}  ¥6

0ZX¥L-0} SIA 0bSe6lL €6

sreuleH Gl996l 26

ainuaAno) 6¥¥08} 06

uonosjoid op 8|oN0Q Sp BWIO} US |4 ov6LvlL 2§
aire|nbuejoal anpwiadwe, | ap Jnajerdepy Y80V | 8
apIoug|os L0Sc6 194

8ulog 8p 8INUBANOYD €9slelL 2P

2/} X 02-¥/} H uojnog 80V0LLLL K7

abewn|e,p se|qeo sep sieueH 82v/61  OF

Jnaydnuisiy XZL0LE €

10BJU02 8p 91D LOvOv L €e

abewnjiep insjoeuo) 0see6l  0F

Jnaydnuisiu 6v.261 62

Jlou - ‘od g| ep er 9 ep essew ap 8|qe) r.ozy 82
oun 0g-t/1 s}enbey e noioj 00v0lSeL L2

dNV 02 @p a|qisny 8GI1G/L 92

abnos - "od 9| &p |ij un o8AR B[ 9 8P BLBNE] 8P B8|geD ly19yL Se
abnou - "od || op er 9 &p sueNeq 8p 8|qe) reély  ve
95| k.N 8nodwy resiy  ee

rgS 1 9one sateyd sap Jurinod ap saslid sap sieuleH 889G/ | 12
abe|jinosan ap Jnaydnusiu| 8C19/1 91

alieleq ep oeqg 6899/ | 8

$/€ X oun Qg-v/1 H uonog ZHv09.v. 2

aleneqg G9vE9L 1

NOILdIHOS3a 3031d d34

3a 3ad

ON 'ON

3NOIY1O313
69-00 2| 096 LINAOYd 3 "ON‘(00690021096) L121S2LOd ITIAOW 3d 'ON - - HNILOVHL



7

aANOIYLO3T3
69-00 ZI 096 LINAOYHd 3d "ON‘(00690021096) L12S.LLOd ITIAOW 3d 'ON - - HNILOVHL

Ky



"Ww ¥'sg = 9onod | -- 'n-"3 sonod ue seguuop
1uos Juesodwoo op SUOISUBWIP S8 S3IN0L :INOHVINTY

([zo 011 70g

ap aqn}) naud ap SNPYOUEI,P JUIoP
naissa,| ap uoyonde)

(81udnoy uou) aJdlE JlE B diquey)
aJialle naud

‘od g aJolIe S)uE| B| 8p 9|qwiasu]
(uawi

-9|nNas aJnaliglue anoJ) aplq e Jaljed
(Juswis|Nas aIndLIdUE BNOJ) INSSSIBIL)
‘od 9 alnaugiue dluel e| ap a|quiasu]
(81uInoy Uou) aindlIBIUE JlE B BiqWEey)
Inauglue naud

BAJeA 8p ainjngnp

naud ap anea ap uoyonde)

NOILdIHOS3a

(sredueuy/sre|bue) seoaid np |onuepy
(sred

-ueyy/sie|bue) airelodoid np jonuepy
abens| ap asublod ap sluewodEI9Qg
sie|bue

uofesl|iin,p UoMoNJISULp 8lUBWOo9[ed9[d
allaneq

el ap uosiod/iabuep ap ajuewoo|ed9q

NOILdIHOS3a

)
__

1255448
8SVXLSG.L¥01
resi.
X9.6€2}
¥29X80190}

HOv06
H8.¢
¥29X2€EL90}
0669
X.S1veh
6€159
¢616S

303Id
aa
‘ON

LSLELY

0SLLLY
LLEBEL

€98€61

S00SY 1

3031d
aa
‘ON

f'_\

91

St
43y

‘ON

L 19aym

L

SN3INd ® SANOYH

‘6’0 10ded 9p BlUBWOI[EID(J

'a'D 10ded ap slueWO2[EI9Q
a[eplozade.y

81041N02 P BWAYIS 8p 8lUBWO2|EI9Q
a|ie,| Np alUBWO2[E29Q

aluewooed9q

uoloalIp

8p 1UB|OA NP L8SU,| 8P 8lUBWO09[E29(
Jabuep ajie,p aiuewooesaq
JUBWSSSILBAPE,P SlUBWOI[BI9(
Jnajow np ‘A'D 8p 8luBWOod[eId(q
Jaoe|dway aluewod|es9q

NOILdIHOS3a

Sl 9

N

cl

Yvav61 14
EVavel cl
96€091 (018
991851 6
086881 8
G0/681 L
ov1.S1 9
€990.1 %
618801 €
G1LE96 1 4
303ld dH3H

3aa 3aa

'ON 'ON

6

S3INVINOOITVI3Id
69-00 21 096 LINAOYHd 3d "ON‘(00690021096) 112¢S2LOd 3T13AOIN 3A 'ON - - HNILOVHL



ERVAL)

NA INIWINNOILONOA NO4

31 434NSSY HNOd 3OV1d N3
S3SIN3Y 3413 INIAIOA SIT13
‘37300W NA NJILFHINT T HNOd
$33A3IN3 313 INO S3ITOSI
S30NId S371S :3NOHYINTH

S3370SI SIONId

"INNINIXYIN NOS VHANISLLY 650€0
JONVTIIEE V1 3937300V 1S3
"YN3LOW 31 ANVND ‘YH3SSIvE

S3YVHd S3a IONVTIIEE
V1 ILNITVH NV "HNILOW
NA 3SS3LIA ¥13a NOILONOA
N3 VHIDNVHO S3HVHd
S30 IONVYTIIHE V1 ONOJ
INOIYLOTI I1DHANI.A
30HNOS 3Hd0Yd N3

S319IANONY-NON S319INONY 3a INISOdSIA SIHVH ST
SHNILO3INNOD SHN3LO3INNOD ‘J1Y3LLVE V1HNS STHONvYHS
—O— 34130 N3 NV VI03dS
@ HNILYNHILIV.A INILSAS NN.a
3dINDO3T 1S3 HNILOVHL IHLOA
INDYVINIY
S3HVHJ
BN
‘ HOIN @ NNug : O
,,,,,,,,,,,, NI/L 009€ LD e - - =

® S3YIdINY S 3d

r
: dN3LYNEILTY : 3aoia 3d INILSAS 31
: D’—O : (2dinb,3 unpuniN 1S)

V'O 31 1INAoYHd
vV 35vdIv103.d

lv+S+49| 1ng3d
44 lv+d 3IS4NOD
Ly+g  [301843A0/ 738000
LV+5+N [30 341NO
«S3LIV4.  1INJYIO | NOLLISOd

JFOVINNTIV.A HNILVLNNINOD

(IHONVHE3A IDVSSITdNTY 30
JINTLSAS) NW/L 009€
® N 'V'O ¥ SLTOA 82

vl

NIN/L 009€ ® S3HIdNY € 3d
0’0 39VSSITdN3Y 3a
JNFLSAS 3A LNINIANIY !

39N0Y
3qIONZTOS IONISs3.a
1354V.d INVDHO

(SYN3LOW "I T13NNP
JAO V1HNS S3SIHd 2)

JOVIANNTIV.A
S319N049 30 30vdS3

®
€]
° o EnmEn

3LINN
ISVNNTIV

|
3ON3SS3d !

|
C I ng .
!
!
|

nia

4 HION

1 —1
JSHIANIH HNILYLNANNOD

HION
(3LNVH 3Tva3d)
JOVAVHEN!

|
t%’%;,‘ 1 O O JHONVIE
e g
(41LY1IN0V4)
EREEISIE] IHLINIHINY
30n0y 39n0H 20n0H
HN3YEYWIA  3g/0NFT10S
o1l 1o
- =
314311vd

VINIHOS

69-00 ZI 096 LINAOYHd 3d "ON‘(00690021096) 112S.LLOd ITIAOW 3d 'ON - - HNILOVHL



dV 80°0¢'S0 ¥ A8Y |SLLIY

69-00 ¢I 096 1INAOHd 3d 'ON
11¢vS.10d -LN3I1TO 3d INOO0TVLVO 3d OHIAINNN

00690021096 -ON dl "OdIA

3341SNT11 S3031d S3Ad 31SI1



